

C.N.R. No.-WBBD01-001240-2020  
Title Appeal Case No.- 27/2020  
Present:- Sri S.K. Mukhopadhyay (WB 551)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 04 dated 22.04.2021

Today is fixed for awaiting certified copy of decree.

As per resolution of Local Bar Association learned advocates have abstained themselves from attending the Court .

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fic 28.06.2021 for awaiting certified copy of decree.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

IN THE COURT OF THE LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAM

C.N.R. No.-WBBD01-002666-2020

Misc. Appeal Case No.- 14/2020

Present:- Sri S.K. Mukhopadhyay (WB 551)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sri Binoy Kumar Ghosh and others

Sri Anup Chatterjee and others.

Order No. 05 dated 19.04.2021

\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*\*

Call for the L.C.R.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Court of the learned Civil Judge Junior Division, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Burdwan with a direction for sending the L.C.R. being Title Suit Case No. 214 of 2020 directly to the transferee Court.

Parties are directed to appear before the transferee Court.

Fix 18.05.2021 for appearance before the transferss Court.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge , Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Memo No

Dated

April, 2021

Copy of this order be forwarded to the Court of the learned Civil Judge Junior Division, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Burdwan with a direction for sending the L.C.R. being Title Suit Case No. 214 of 2020 directly to the transferee Court by the date next fixed.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.