

T.A. Case No. 27 of 2020  
(CNR No. : WBBD01-001240-2016)  
Present : Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 31 Dated 16.06.2023

To day is fixed for taking proper steps regarding removal of anomalies in parties name and furnishing D.C.F. by the appellants.

None appears.

A resolution of the local Bar Association of dated 12.06.2023 with a request 'not to pass any adverse order' is placed before this Court.

Perused.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix 27.09.2023 for taking proper steps regarding removal of anomalies in parties name and furnishing D.C.F. by the appellants.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman