

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Title Appeal No. 27 of 2020
(CNR No.WBBD-01-001244-2020)

Bratati Choudhury & anr. Vs. Prasanta Kumar Halder & 11 ors.

Order No. 39, dated 10.09.2025.

Appellant files hazira.

The application of the appellant u/o 6 Rule 17 of the C.P.C dated 09.01.2025 is taken up for hearing and order.

Heard.

Appellant intends to correct the name of the respondent no. 4(d) and some words in regard to respondent no. 8.

It is submitted that it is a typographical and clerical mistake.

Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Amend the Memo of Appeal and register it accordingly.

Put requisites at once for both way service.

Issue notice accordingly.

To 08.01.2026 for S.R/ A.D and filing postal receipt.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman